      GERMAREL GmbH
Sales Department
  E-mail:  sales@germarel.de
Website: www.  germarel-nicd.  de
Call : 00491747902498
Nickel-Cadmium cells and batteries
KGL, KPL, KPM, KPH types  (High Quality, 20Years Life Design)
Quality in everything we do!

It’s possible to develop and supply battery blocks with the different number of cell and individual layout
according to customer’s technical requirements.
Range and main characteristics of KGL type cells
Cell
type
IEC 62259
designatio
n
Nominal capacity,
C5
Cell dimensions, mm
Cell weight with
electrolyte, kg
Terminals
W L H
KGL60P KGL60P 60 113 59 270 2,9 M10
KGL70P KGL70P 70 127 62,5 282 4,0 M14
KGL100P KGL100P 100 137 78 360 5,8 M10
KGL125P KGL125P 125 137 78 360 6,1 M10
KGL140P KGL140P 140 137 78 362 6,5 M14
KGL160P KGL160P 160 137 113 327 8,5 M16
KGL200P KGL200P 200 171 118 356 11,4 M20
KGL200P KGL200P 200 171 118 370 11,4 M20
KGL250P KGL250P 250 171 118 356 12,0 M20
KGL250P KGL250P 250 171 118 370 12,0 M20
KGL300P KGL300P 300 171 118 356 12,4 M20
KGL300P KGL300P 300 171 118 370 12,4 M20
KGL300P KGL300P 300 172 119 405 13,2 M20
KGL350P KGL350P 350 171 174 370 17,9 M20
KGL400P KGL400P 400 169 174 411 19,2 2×M16
KGL450P KGL450P 450 169 174 411 19,9 2×M16
KGL500P KGL500P 500 169 174 411 20,0 2×M16
Dimensional drawing of a cell in polymeric box
Appearance of KGL type cells
KGL45P
KGL60P

Cell
type
IEC 60623
designation
Nominal
capacity, C5
Cell dimensions,
mm
Cell weight, kg
Terminals
W L H
with
electrolyte
without
electrolyte
KPL20P KL20P 20 113 59 240 2,2 1,3 M5
KPL45P KL45P 45 113 59 240 2,5 1,8 M5
KPL45 KL45 45 107 55 216 2,8 2,2 M5
KPL60 KL60 60 130 47 352 4,46 3,5 M10
KPL60P KL60P 60 127 62,5 282 3,8 2,95 M14
KPL65 KL65 65 130 47 352 4,46 3,5 M10
KPL70P KL70P 70 127 62,5 282 3,8 2,95 M14
KPL100P KL100P 100 137 78 360 5,7 4,0 M10
KPL110P KL110P 110 137 78 360 6,1 4,3 M10
KPL125P KL125P 125 137 78 360 6,1 4,3 M10
KPL140P KL140P 140 137 113 327 8,3 6,1 M16
KPL160P KL160P 160 137 113 327 8,5 6,5 M16
KPL180P KL180P 180 137 113 327 8,5 6,5 M16
KPL200P KL200P 200 171 118 370 11,4 7,6 M20
KPL220P KL220P 220 171 118 370 11,6 8,0 M20
KPL250P KL250P 250 171 118 370 12,0 8,6 M20
KPL275P KL275P 275 171 118 370 12,0 8,6 M20
KPL300P KL300P 300 172 119 405 13,6 10,4 M20
KPL320P KL320P 320 172 119 405 14,0 11,0 M20
KPL340P KL340P 340 172 119 405 14,0 11,0 M20
KPL375P KL375P 375 171 174 370 17,9 13,6 M20
KPL400P KL400P 400 171 174 370 18,3 14,1 M20
KPL420P KL420P 420 169 174 405 18,3 14,1 2×M16
KPL450P KL450P 450 169 174 405 19,0 15,5 2×M16
KPL500P KL500P 500 169 174 405 20,0 15,8 2×M16
Dimensional drawing of a cell in polymeric box
Dimensional drawing of a cell in metal box
Appearance of KPL type cells
KPL20P

operation.
KPL cell performance data
Performance for fully charged cells by a constant current charge according to IEC 60623 standard
Discharge current, A at + 20C ± 5C Final voltage: 1.15 V/cell
Cell type
Capacity Hours Minutes
C5 Ah 10 h 8 h 5 h 3 h 2 h 90 min 60 min 30 min
KPL 20 P 20 2 2,5 3,7 5,1 6,4 7 9 11
KPL 45 P 45 4,6 5,5 8,4 11,6 14,5 16 19 24
KPL45 45 4,6 5,5 8,4 11,6 14,5 16 19 24
KPL60 60 6,1 7,4 11,1 15,4 19,3 21 26 33
KPL60P 60 6,1 7,4 11,1 15,4 19,3 21 26 33
KPL65 65 6,6 8 12,1 16,7 20,9 23 28 35
KPL70 P 70 7,1 8,6 13 18 22,5 25 30 38
KPL100P 100 10,1 12,3 18,6 25,7 32,1 36 43 54
KPL110 P 110 11,2 13,5 20,4 28,3 35,4 39 47 60
KPL125 P 125 12,7 15,4 23,2 32,1 40,2 45 54 68
KPL140 P 140 14,2 17,2 26 36 45 50 60 76
KPL160 P 160 16,2 19,7 29,7 41,1 51,4 57 69 87
KPL180 P 180 18,3 22,1 33,4 46,3 57,9 64 77 98
KPL200 P 200 20,3 24,6 37,1 51,4 64,3 71 86 109
KPL220 P 220 22,3 27 40,9 56,6 70,7 79 94 119
KPL250 P 250 25,4 30,7 46,4 64,3 80,4 89 107 136
KPL275 P 275 27,9 33,8 51,1 70,7 88,4 98 118 149
KPL300 P 300 30,4 36,9 55,7 77,1 96,4 107 129 163
KPL320 P 320 32,5 39,3 59,4 82,3 102,9 114 137 174
KPL340 P 340 34,5 41,8 63,1 87,4 109,3 121 146 185
KPL375 P 375 38 46,1 69,6 96,4 120,5 134 161 204
KPL400 P 400 40,6 49,1 74,3 102,9 128,6 143 171 217
KPL420 P 420 42,6 51,6 78 108 135 150 180 228
KPL450 P 450 45,6 55,3 83,6 115,7 144,6 161 193 244
KPL500 P 500 50,7 61,4 92,9 128,6 160,7 179 214 271
Discharge current, A at + 20C ± 5C Final voltage: 1.00 V/cell
Cell type
Capacity Hours Minutes
C5 Ah 10 h 8 h 5 h 3 h 2 h 90 min 60 min 30 min

Cells of KPM type
Cell type
IEC 60623
designation
Nominal
capacity, C5
Cell dimensions,
mm
Cell weight, kg.
Terminals
W L H
with
electrolyte
without
electrolyte
KPM50P KM50P 50 127 62,5 282 3,8 2,95 M14
KPM100P KM100P 100 137 78 360 6,1 4,3 M10
KPM140P KM140P 140 137 113 327 8,5 6,5 M16
KPM160P KM160P 160 171 118 370 11,4 7,6 M20
KPM180P KM180P 180 171 118 370 11,6 8,0 M20
KPM210P KM210P 210 171 118 370 12,0 8,6 M20
KPM250P KM250P 250 172 119 405 14,0 11,0 M20
KPM300P KM300P 300 171 174 370 17,9 13,6 M20
KPM320P KM320P 320 171 174 370 18,3 14,1 M20
KPM350P KM350P 350 169 174 405 18,3 14,1 2×M16
KPM375P KM375P 375 169 174 405 19,0 15,5 2×M16
KPM420P KM420P 420 169 174 405 20,0 15,8 2×M16
Dimensional drawing of a cell in polymeric box
Appearance of KPM type cells
KPM50P KPM100P KPM140P KPM160P
KPM180P

Cells of KPH type
Cell type
IEC 60623
designation
Nominal
capacity, C5
Cell dimensions,
mm
Cell weight, kg
Terminals
W L H
with
electrolyte
without
electrolyte
KPH70P KH70P 70 127 62,5 282 4,1 3,5 M14
KPH80P KH80P 80 137 78 360 5,8 4,2 M14
KPH100P KH100P 100 137 113 327 6,6 5,0 M16
KPH130P KH130P 130 137 113 327 8,5 6,5 M16
KPH150P KH150P 150 171 118 370 11,7 9,5 2×M20
KPH200P KH200P 200 171 118 370 12,3 10,1 2×M20
KPH210P KH210P 210 171 118 370 12,3 10,1 2×M20
KPH220P KH220P 220 171 174 370 16,3 11,6 3×M20
KPH245P KH245P 245 171 174 370 17,0 12,5 3×M20
KPH270P KH270P 270 171 174 370 18,0 13,5 3×M20
Dimensional drawing of a cell in polymeric box
Appearance of KPH type cells
KPH70P KPH80P KPH100P
KPH130P